TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Leela Industries, Ltd.		10/01/2008	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Textiles Sourcing and Services LLC
Street Address:	1410 Broadway
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2179479	RADIUS
Registration Number:	1989004	U.S. EXPEDITION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)643-6500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-643-7000 Phone:

Email: pto@sillscummis.com Correspondent Name: Sills Cummis & Gross P.C. Address Line 1: One Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 2: 25th Floor, IP Dept., Docketing Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09910161.000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward Longobardi
Signature:	/Edward Longobardi/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004576 FRAME: 0540

900196348

Date:	07/06/2011	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademark Assignment to Textiles Sourcing and Services LLC#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment to Textiles Sourcing and Services LLC#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment to Textiles Sourcing and Services LLC#page3.tif		
source=Trademark Assignment to Textiles Sourcing and Services LLC#page4.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, dated as of October ______, 2008 (this "Assignment"), is made by Leela Industries, Ltd. (as "Assignor"), a New York corporation having an office at 1410 Broadway, New York, New York 10018 and Textiles Sourcing and Services LLC. (as "Assignee"), a New York limited liability company, having an office at 1410 Broadway, New York, New York 10018. Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings ascribed to them in the Purchase Agreement (as defined below).

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors or assigns all of its right, title and interest, in and to all of the Trademarks, and any trademark applications and registrations therefor, together with any goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, as well as the right to sue for past and present infringement thereof.
- 2. Assignor hereby agrees to execute all instruments, documents and papers and to perform such other proper acts as Assignee, its successors or assigns may deem reasonably necessary, but at Assignee's expense, to secure to Assignee, its successors or assigns the rights hereby assigned.
- 3. This Assignment is made subject to the representations, warranties and other terms and conditions as set forth in the Purchase Agreement. In the event of any conflict between this Assignment and the Purchase Agreement, the provisions of the Purchase Agreement shall control.

[Signature Page to Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

LEFLA INDUSTRIES, LTD.

Nanje:

Title

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

LEEDA INDUSTRIES. LTD

By: __ Name

Title

SCHEDULE A

Schedule of Trademarks

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION. DATE
<u>Leela</u> "Radius"	2179479	August 4, 1998
"U.S. Expedition"	1989004	July 23, 1996
TRADEMARK APP.	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE
"U.S. Expedition/USX"	76512368	April 16, 2003*

RECORDED: 07/06/2011

^{*} Trademark was abandoned on December 8, 2007 for failure to file a Statement of Use after Notice of Allowance was issued.